ORDINANCE NO. 0-2018-014

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A CODE OF CONDUCT FOR CITY PARKS AND RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Sevierville, Tennessee, deem it necessary and desirable to adopt a Code of Conduct governing the conduct of visitors to the City's parks and other recreational facilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the BOARD OF MAYOR & ALDERMEN of the CITY OF SEVIERVILLE, TENNESSEE, that:

SECTION 1: The "General Code of Conduct" attached hereto is hereby adopted as the Code of Conduct for visitors to the City's parks and other recreational facilities. Violations shall be punishable as provided in said General Code of Conduct.

This Ordinance shall take effect five (5) days from and after its final passage, the public welfare requiring it.

APPROVED:	
	Bryan C. Atchley, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Lynn K. McClurg, City Recorder	
Passed on 1 st reading:August 6-2018	<u></u>
Passed on 2 nd reading:	
Passed on 3 rd reading:	